e-Tender Document



Mumbai - U.P. Development Council

Tender No. 2 / 2020-21

Name of Work: UP Vikas Setu App

TENDER NOTICE DATE: 22/10/2020

Online Tenders are invited on behalf of the Mumbai UP Development Council for the following works from the appropriate class of renowed IT firms.

Sr No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Estimated timeframe for completion of project
	Designing, Coding & Hosting of UP		
1	Vikas Setu App	175,000.00	30 days from approval

Important note:

- 1. The bid should be addressed to "The Chairman, Mumbai UP Development Council", Mumbai 400001. and should be mailed to chairman@mupdc.com.
- 2. The last date of submission of bid is 30.10.20 till 15:00 hrs.
- 3. Bids will be opened on 03.11.20 at 10:00 hrs.
- 4. Clarifications of the tender can be sought at mobile no.7777000173 from 10.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs from Monday to Saturday.
- 5. The domain name "upvikassetu.com" has been registered by the Council.
- 6. The code of the app is the property of the Council and should not be shared with anyone.
- 7. Tender should be duly filled in the Firm/Company letterhead duly filled & signed by the authority of the firm with a seal of Firm/Company.
- 8. Rate and the applicable GST should be quoted separately.
- 9. Copy of PAN Card of the firm.
- 10. Copy of Goods and Services Tax registration certificate.
- 11. The works should be completed within the estimated timeframe for completion of project.
- 12. Payment strictly after delivery of the work to the Council.
- 13. Council reserves the rights to accept any tender or reject any or all tenders or split up the work between more than one tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Pramod Khandelwal
Treasurer
Mumbai UP Development Council